

OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER 211 STATE HIGHWAY BUILDING

53

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY SAINT PAUL 55101

COMMISSIONER'S APPOINTMENT AND DELEGATION ORDER NO. 26

Pursuant to the provisions of Minnesota Statutes 1971, Sections 168.33, 171.015, 299A.01; I hereby appoint MARJORIE M. FINDEN, as Acting Director, Division of Motor Vehicle Services, Department of Public Safety. Said Acting Director of Motor Vehicle Services is hereby delegated the duties and responsibilities of the Registrar of Motor Vehicles as set forth in Minnesota Statutes 1971, Section 168.33; and, the Director of Drivers Licenses as set forth in Minnesota Statutes 1971, Section 171.015.

This Appointment is effective this 5th day of April 1973, and remains effective until a Director of Motor Vehicle Services, Department of Public Safety, is appointed by me pursuant to law.

Dated at Saint Paul, Minnesota, this 5th day of April 1973.

() } ()

Commissioner of Public Safety

I hereby accept the foregoing appointment and delegation as of this 5th day of April 1973

Marjanie Mr. Linden

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Filed

